1. Silver Sand Deposit Preliminary Economic Assessment, effective date of November 30, 2022, available at www.newpacificmetals.com or SEDAR+
2. Tailings capital includes initial earthworks, liners/membranes, and a water management facility. The cost of transporting and placement of material to build the tailings embankment is included in mine

pre-production and development costs. Ongoing tailings embankment costs are included in mine operating costs and sustaining capital.
3. Sustaining capital costs include expansion of the TSF, refurbishment and replacement of processing equipment, and mine closure.

http://www.newpacificmetals.com/

newpacificmetals.comTSX: NUAG | NYSE American: NEWP

7

PFS Project Economics
Items Unit Value
Annual Processing Rate Kt 4,000
LOM Silver Head Grade g/t 105
Silver Recover % 90%
Silver Price $/oz 24.00
Initial Capital Costs $M 358
LOM Total Gross Revenue $B 3.8
Mining cost $/t milled 9.3
Processing cost (including tailings) $/t milled 13.7
General and Administration cost $/t milled 1.65
Operating Costs (Total) $/t milled 24.63
Total All-In Sustaining Cost US$/oz Ag 10.69
Payback Period (Post-tax) Yrs 1.9
Cumulative Net Cash Flow (Pre-tax) $M 1,733
Cumulative Net Cash Flow (Post-tax) $M 1,162
Post-tax NPV (5%) $M 740
Post-tax IRR % 37%
NPV to Capex Ratio $:$ 2.1:1

newpacificmetals.comTSX: NUAG | NYSE American: NEWP

8

PFS Economic Sensitivities
Silver Price Sensitivity

Silver Price (US$/Troy Oz.) $18.00 $21.00 $24.00 $27.00 $30.00

Results (post-tax NPV (5%) / IRR) 329 / 22% 535 / 30% 740 / 37% 936 / 43% 1,124 / 48%

Cost Sensitivity (post-tax NPV (5%) / IRR)

Sensitivity Items -20% -10%
100%
(Base
Case)

+10% +20%

Mine Operating Cost 784 / 38% 762 / 37% 740 / 37% 719 / 36% 697 / 36%

Process Operating Cost 803 / 39% 773 / 38% 740 / 37% 708 / 36% 676 / 35%

Life-of-Mine CAPEX 797 / 46% 770 / 41% 740 / 37% 711 / 33% 682 / 30%

newpacificmetals.comTSX: NUAG | NYSE American: NEWP

9

1. Work to finalize Environmental Impact Assessment Study
submission, requires:

a) Surface rights for project area (land lease agreements)
b) Resettlement and compensation plan
c) Implementation of measures to safeguard cultural and

historical heritage

2. Engage with Corporación Minera de Bolivia (COMIBOL) to obtain
ratification of the signed Mining Production Contract (MPC)

Next Steps for Silver Sand

newpacificmetals.comTSX: NUAG | NYSE American: NEWP

10

Silver Sand – Precious Metals Comparison
Silver Projects Silver Sand Cordero Corani Diablillos Terronera